Expanded Graphite
SIGRAFLEX® HOCHDRUCK
Sealing Sheet Made from Natural Graphite
with High-Integrity Stainless Steel Foil Reinforcement
for Extreme Conditions
Broad Base. Best Solutions.
SIGRAFLEX® HOCHDRUCK
Our Contribution to Environmental Protection

Forms supplied
SIGRAFLEX HOCHDRUCK sheets are available in
the following dimensions and type designations:
Dimensions in mm Types
1500 x 1500 x 1.0 V10011Z3I
1500 x 1500 x 1.5 V15011Z3I
1500 x 1500 x 2.0 V20011Z3I
1500 x 1500 x 3.0 V30011Z3I
1500 x 1500 x 4.0 V40011Z3I
The sheets can also be supplied in dimensions
of 1000 x 1000 mm.
Compressibility of SIGRAFLEX® HOCHDRUCK
Our patented, overlap-free laser
welding process allows sheets of
up to 1500 mm width without
leakage channels
Assembly instructions
For assembly, use dry and undamaged gaskets only.
Wet graphite gaskets must not be fitted unless first
dried completely. The sealing faces must be clean,
dry and free from grease. Do not use release agents!
Position the gasket centrically and avoid mechan-
ical stresses during assembly. An assembly aid
can be used if necessary. To facilitate assembly in
difficult positions, the gasket may be fixed by using
a commercially available adhesive. However, the
adhesive should be applied sparingly at a few
points only.
Align the flanges as plane-parallel as possible. First
hand-tighten the bolts and then tighten the bolts in
a crosswise order to about 50% of the maximum
torque value, in the second stage to about 80% and
to the full value in the third stage. All bolts must be
tightened to the specified bolt load, so the torque
must be checked repeatedly. Our detailed assembly
instructions are available on request.
V10011Z3I V15011Z3I V20011Z3I V30011Z3I V40011Z3I
Thickness
Dimensions
Bulk density of graphite
Ash content of graphite (DIN 51903)
Total chloride content
Reinforcing steel foil details
Thickness
Number of foils
Residual stress (DIN 52913) σD 16 h, 300°C, 50 N/mm²
Gasket factors (DIN E 2505/DIN 28090-1)
Gasket width bD=20 mm
σVU/0.1 at an internal pressure of 10 bar
16 bar
25 bar
40 bar
m
σVO
σBO at 300°C
Compression factors (DIN 28090-2)
Compressibility �KSW
Recovery at 20°C �KRW
Hot creep �WSW
Recovery at 300°C �WRW
Young’s modulus at 20 N/mm2 (DIN 28090-1)
ASTM ”m” factor
”y“ factor
Compressibility
ASTM F36Recovery
The gasket factor conversion formulas as per
AD Merkblatt B7 are as follows:
1.5 x 1.5 / 1.0 x 1.0
1.1
≤0.15
≤10
Flat stainless steel foil
316 (L)